MIC7400/MIC7401
I2C Configurable Power Management IC (PMIC)
Summary
The MIC7400/7401 is a powerful, highly-integrated,
configurable, power-management IC (PMIC) featuring high-
speed I2C interface with an internal EEPROM. The device
has five 3A synchronous buck regulators with high-speed
adaptive on-time control, supporting even the challenging

Microchip Technology Inc. • 2355 W. Chandler Blvd. • Chandler, AZ 85224-6199
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Output Voltages Features Package
MIC7400YFL 7400 1.8V, 1.1V, 1.8V,
1.05V, 1.25V, 12V
STBY – Active Low
Falling Edge (Default) 36-pin 4.5 × 4.5 mm FQFN
MIC7400-XXXXTFL(1) XXXX
7400 Configurable Configurable 36-pin 4.5 × 4.5 mm FQFN
MIC7401YFL 7401 1.8V, 1.1V, 1.8V
1.05V, 1.25V, 12V
STBY – Active Low
Falling Edge (Default)
Global EN Pin
36-pin 4.5 × 4.5 mm FQFN
MIC7401-XXXXYFL(1) XXXX
7401 Configurable Configurable 36-pin 4.5 × 4.5 mm FQFN
Note 1: Contact factory